
Mercer (12-9,2-4 SoCon) -vs- Chattanooga (14-5,6-0 SoCon)
01/30/26 at McKenzie Arena, Chattanooga, TN

 
 

 
 
Mercer 59

Chattanooga 72

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1,410
Site: McKenzie Arena, Chattanooga, TN
Referees: Troy Winders, Jelisse Oliver, Kylie Galloway

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercer 15 10 17 17 59
Chattanooga 12 25 16 19 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 O'Dell,Micah * 28 5-12 2-4 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 1 13
08 Kemp,Talia * 29 5-7 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 3 2 4 1 0 11
11 Holtman,Abigail * 33 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 9
09 Diarra,Nahawa * 25 2-8 2-4 1-2 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 2 7
07 Cabello,Elena * 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Curry,Rania 24 3-5 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 3 2 1 0 3 7
23 Utomi,Stephanie 14 1-4 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 1 6
02 Bennett,Ariana 22 2-6 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 0 4
25 Harris,Talia 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Drantmann,Remi-Hope 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-58 7-17 8-11 11-17 28 11 9 13 2 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 2-3   66.67 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 22-58   37.9 % 7-17   41.2 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Corbitt,Gianna * 34 9-13 2-3 2-2 3-6 9 3 3 3 1 2 22
11 Elisaldez,Caia * 39 7-12 0-1 5-6 0-3 3 2 8 3 0 4 19
14 McPherson,Izzy * 36 6-12 4-7 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 2 2 0 16
23 Card,Ava * 34 4-8 2-5 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 1 10
21 Bedke,Falon * 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 4 0 2 0 1 2
05 Owona,Sarah 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 van der Schans,Frode Flos 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
08 Bruce,Evie 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Weaver,London 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Wilson,Kami 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 9-21 7-9 11-24 35 12 13 17 4 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 5-9   55.56 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 28-55   50.9 % 9-21   42.9 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
09:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHERSON,IZZY

-- ASSIST  by CORBITT,GIANNA
TURNOVER  by O'DELL,MICAH 09:20
FOUL  by DIARRA,NAHAWA 09:06

08:58 TURNOVER  by CORBITT,GIANNA
MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,NAHAWA 08:41
REBOUND OFF by KEMP,TALIA --

08:36 FOUL  by MCPHERSON,IZZY
MISS 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA 08:30
REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,NAHAWA --
MISS LAYUP by DIARRA,NAHAWA(in the paint) 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CARD,AVA
08:21 MISS LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CABELLO,ELENA --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 08:04 3-3
ASSIST  by CABELLO,ELENA --

07:49 TURNOVER  by CARD,AVA
TURNOVER  by KEMP,TALIA 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
07:31 MISS 3PTR by CORBITT,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by CABELLO,ELENA --
GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,TALIA(in the paint) 07:00 5-3 V 2

06:40 TURNOVER  by CORBITT,GIANNA
STEAL  by O'DELL,MICAH 06:40
MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,MICAH(in the paint) 06:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KEMP,TALIA 06:30
SUB OUT by DIARRA,NAHAWA 06:30
SUB IN by HARRIS,TALIA 06:30
SUB IN by CURRY,RANIA 06:30
GOOD JUMPER by O'DELL,MICAH(in the paint) 06:24 7-3 V 4

06:24 FOUL  by BEDKE,FALON
GOOD FT by O'DELL,MICAH 06:24 8-3 V 5

06:09 8-5 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

TURNOVER  by O'DELL,MICAH 05:55
05:55 STEAL  by BEDKE,FALON
05:51 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BEDKE,FALON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by O'DELL,MICAH 05:51
SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA 05:51
SUB IN by BENNETT,ARIANA 05:51
SUB OUT by O'DELL,MICAH 05:51
SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA 05:51

05:51 MISS FT by BEDKE,FALON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TALIA --

05:32 FOUL  by BEDKE,FALON
05:32 SUB OUT by BEDKE,FALON
05:32 SUB IN by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE

MISS FT by BENNETT,ARIANA 05:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BENNETT,ARIANA 05:32
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,RANIA --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 05:24 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TALIA --

05:00 TURNOVER  by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
STEAL  by CURRY,RANIA 05:00
MISS LAYUP by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA



04:31 MISS 3PTR by CARD,AVA
REBOUND DEF by CABELLO,ELENA --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TALIA(in the paint) 04:04
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,RANIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,RANIA(in the paint) 03:59 13-7 V 6

03:41 13-9 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CABELLO,ELENA(in the paint) 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,IZZY
03:00 13-12 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CARD,AVA

-- ASSIST  by CORBITT,GIANNA
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,ARIANA 02:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:29

02:29 SUB OUT by CORBITT,GIANNA
02:29 SUB OUT by CARD,AVA
02:29 SUB IN by OWONA,SARAH
02:29 SUB IN by WILSON,KAMI

SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA 02:29
SUB OUT by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 02:29
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TALIA 02:29
SUB IN by O'DELL,MICAH 02:29
SUB IN by KEMP,TALIA 02:29
SUB IN by DIARRA,NAHAWA 02:29

01:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ARIANA(in the paint) 01:50 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by KEMP,TALIA --

01:32 MISS 3PTR by OWONA,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by CURRY,RANIA --
MISS 3PTR by O'DELL,MICAH 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
01:02 MISS LAYUP by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,MICAH --
TURNOVER  by KEMP,TALIA 00:51

00:35 MISS JUMPER by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ARIANA --
MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,NAHAWA 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by OWONA,SARAH
00:00 TURNOVER  by OWONA,SARAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
10:00 SUB OUT by OWONA,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
10:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,KAMI
10:00 SUB IN by BRUCE,EVIE
10:00 SUB IN by CORBITT,GIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by CARD,AVA

SUB OUT by BENNETT,ARIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by CURRY,RANIA 10:00
SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA 10:00
SUB IN by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 10:00

09:49 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,IZZY
-- REBOUND OFF by CARD,AVA

09:41 MISS 3PTR by CARD,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRUCE,EVIE

09:27 15-15 GOOD 3PTR by CORBITT,GIANNA
-- ASSIST  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

MISS LAYUP by DIARRA,NAHAWA(in the paint) 09:11
09:11 BLOCK  by MCPHERSON,IZZY

FOUL  by KEMP,TALIA 09:08
SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA 09:08



SUB IN by BENNETT,ARIANA 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,EVIE

08:55 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARD,AVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

MISS 3PTR by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,IZZY

FOUL  by DIARRA,NAHAWA 08:29
SUB OUT by DIARRA,NAHAWA 08:29
SUB IN by CURRY,RANIA 08:29

08:28 15-20 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHERSON,IZZY
-- ASSIST  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

TURNOVER  by BENNETT,ARIANA 08:12
08:12 STEAL  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
08:07 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:05

08:05 SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,IZZY
08:05 SUB IN by OWONA,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 07:48 18-22 H 4
ASSIST  by O'DELL,MICAH --

07:24 MISS LAYUP by OWONA,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,MICAH --
GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,RANIA(in the paint) 07:12 20-22 H 2

07:05 MISS LAYUP by BRUCE,EVIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BENNETT,ARIANA 07:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KEMP,TALIA 07:05
SUB IN by HARRIS,TALIA 07:05

06:49 MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,EVIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CORBITT,GIANNA

06:44 MISS LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CORBITT,GIANNA

06:42 MISS LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CORBITT,GIANNA

06:35 20-24 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by O'DELL,MICAH 06:20

06:20 STEAL  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
SUB OUT by O'DELL,MICAH 06:15
SUB OUT by BENNETT,ARIANA 06:15
SUB IN by DIARRA,NAHAWA 06:15
SUB IN by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 06:15

06:07 FOUL  by CORBITT,GIANNA
06:07 TURNOVER  by CORBITT,GIANNA

MISS 3PTR by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 05:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 05:41

05:28 TURNOVER  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
STEAL  by DIARRA,NAHAWA 05:28
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,RANIA 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA
04:51 MISS LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UTOMI,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TALIA(in the paint) 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA
04:16 TURNOVER  by BRUCE,EVIE

STEAL  by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 04:16
04:16 SUB OUT by BRUCE,EVIE
04:16 SUB OUT by CORBITT,GIANNA
04:16 SUB IN by MCPHERSON,IZZY
04:16 SUB IN by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE

SUB OUT by CURRY,RANIA 04:16
SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA 04:16



MISS LAYUP by CABELLO,ELENA(in the paint) 03:57
REBOUND OFF by UTOMI,STEPHANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by UTOMI,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 03:53 22-24 H 2

03:21 22-27 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHERSON,IZZY
-- ASSIST  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

MISS 3PTR by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 02:55
02:55 BLOCK  by MCPHERSON,IZZY

-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,IZZY
02:33 22-30 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHERSON,IZZY

-- ASSIST  by CARD,AVA
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,TALIA 02:20 24-30 H 6

02:00 SUB OUT by OWONA,SARAH
02:00 SUB IN by CORBITT,GIANNA

SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA 02:00
SUB OUT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 02:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TALIA 02:00
SUB IN by O'DELL,MICAH 02:00
SUB IN by BENNETT,ARIANA 02:00
SUB IN by KEMP,TALIA 02:00

01:50 MISS 3PTR by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE

01:32 24-33 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CORBITT,GIANNA
-- ASSIST  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

01:15 FOUL  by CARD,AVA
MISS FT by DIARRA,NAHAWA 01:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DIARRA,NAHAWA 01:15 25-33 H 8

00:51 25-35 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,NAHAWA 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,IZZY
00:29 25-37 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
10:00 SUB OUT by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
10:00 SUB IN by BEDKE,FALON

SUB OUT by BENNETT,ARIANA 10:00
SUB IN by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 10:00

09:47 MISS LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEDKE,FALON

09:43 TURNOVER  by BEDKE,FALON
STEAL  by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 09:43
MISS LAYUP by UTOMI,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 09:32
REBOUND OFF by UTOMI,STEPHANIE --
MISS LAYUP by UTOMI,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 09:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by O'DELL,MICAH 09:22 28-37 H 9
ASSIST  by DIARRA,NAHAWA --
FOUL  by DIARRA,NAHAWA 09:07

09:07 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by CORBITT,GIANNA
09:07 28-39 H 11 GOOD FT by CORBITT,GIANNA

SUB OUT by DIARRA,NAHAWA 09:07
SUB IN by CURRY,RANIA 09:07
MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,MICAH(in the paint) 08:43
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,RANIA --
GOOD JUMPER by O'DELL,MICAH 08:38 30-39 H 9
ASSIST  by CURRY,RANIA --

08:26 MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,IZZY
-- REBOUND OFF by BEDKE,FALON

08:20 TURNOVER  by BEDKE,FALON



FOUL  by KEMP,TALIA 08:09
TURNOVER  by KEMP,TALIA 08:09
FOUL  by O'DELL,MICAH 07:55

07:38 MISS LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KEMP,TALIA 07:38
REBOUND DEF by KEMP,TALIA --

07:29 FOUL  by CORBITT,GIANNA
GOOD FT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 07:29 31-39 H 8
GOOD FT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 07:29 32-39 H 7

07:04 MISS LAYUP by BEDKE,FALON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,RANIA(in the paint) 06:46 34-39 H 5

06:46 FOUL  by BEDKE,FALON
06:46 SUB OUT by BEDKE,FALON
06:46 SUB IN by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE

GOOD FT by CURRY,RANIA 06:46 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by UTOMI,STEPHANIE --

06:27 35-41 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CORBITT,GIANNA
MISS LAYUP by UTOMI,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CARD,AVA
05:44 MISS LAYUP by MCPHERSON,IZZY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by CURRY,RANIA 05:33
SUB OUT by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 05:33
SUB IN by BENNETT,ARIANA 05:33

05:33 MISS FT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:33 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
05:33 SUB OUT by CARD,AVA
05:33 SUB IN by OWONA,SARAH

TURNOVER  by CURRY,RANIA 05:17
05:17 STEAL  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
05:13 FOUL  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
05:13 TURNOVER  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ARIANA(in the paint) 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
SUB OUT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 04:43
SUB IN by DRANTMANN,REMI-HOPE 04:43

04:32 35-44 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ARIANA(in the paint) 04:06 37-44 H 7

03:44 TURNOVER  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
STEAL  by CURRY,RANIA 03:44
GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,TALIA(in the paint) 03:21 39-44 H 5

03:00 39-47 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by OWONA,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by MCPHERSON,IZZY

MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ARIANA(in the paint) 02:35
02:35 BLOCK  by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
FOUL  by CURRY,RANIA 02:29

02:29 SUB OUT by OWONA,SARAH
02:29 SUB OUT by CORBITT,GIANNA
02:29 SUB IN by WEAVER,LONDON
02:29 SUB IN by CARD,AVA

SUB OUT by KEMP,TALIA 02:29
SUB OUT by DRANTMANN,REMI-HOPE 02:29
SUB IN by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 02:29
SUB IN by HARRIS,TALIA 02:29

02:29 39-48 H 9 GOOD FT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(fastbreak)
02:29 39-49 H 10 GOOD FT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ARIANA(in the paint) 02:09
REBOUND OFF by O'DELL,MICAH --



MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TALIA 01:59
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:41 39-51 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MCPHERSON,IZZY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ARIANA(in the paint) 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
01:09 39-53 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:09
SUB OUT by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 01:09
SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA 01:09
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,RANIA(in the paint) 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,LONDON
00:39 TURNOVER  by WEAVER,LONDON

STEAL  by CURRY,RANIA 00:39
TURNOVER  by O'DELL,MICAH 00:34

00:34 STEAL  by CARD,AVA
00:18 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ARIANA --
GOOD 3PTR by O'DELL,MICAH 00:07 42-53 H 11

00:03 TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,IZZY
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TALIA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
10:00 SUB OUT by WEAVER,LONDON
10:00 SUB OUT by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
10:00 SUB IN by BEDKE,FALON
10:00 SUB IN by CORBITT,GIANNA

SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA 10:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TALIA 10:00
SUB OUT by CURRY,RANIA 10:00
SUB IN by KEMP,TALIA 10:00
SUB IN by DIARRA,NAHAWA 10:00
SUB IN by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 10:00
MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,MICAH(in the paint) 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA
09:22 MISS LAYUP by CARD,AVA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARD,AVA
09:18 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CARD,AVA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by O'DELL,MICAH 08:59
08:59 BLOCK  by CORBITT,GIANNA

-- REBOUND DEF by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

08:52 42-57 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,MICAH 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by O'DELL,MICAH 08:28
SUB OUT by BENNETT,ARIANA 08:28
SUB IN by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 08:28
SUB IN by CURRY,RANIA 08:28

08:10 42-59 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DIARRA,NAHAWA 07:52 45-59 H 14
ASSIST  by CURRY,RANIA --

07:33 MISS LAYUP by MCPHERSON,IZZY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL --

07:24 FOUL  by BEDKE,FALON
07:24 SUB OUT by BEDKE,FALON
07:24 SUB IN by BRUCE,EVIE

MISS 3PTR by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL 07:19



-- REBOUND DEF by CARD,AVA
07:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16
07:05 TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,IZZY

STEAL  by DIARRA,NAHAWA 07:05
TURNOVER  by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 06:46

06:46 STEAL  by CORBITT,GIANNA
FOUL  by CURRY,RANIA 06:44

06:25 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by KEMP,TALIA --
GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,TALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:18 47-59 H 12

06:18 FOUL  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
GOOD FT by KEMP,TALIA(fastbreak) 06:18 48-59 H 11

06:14 48-61 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
05:58 FOUL  by BRUCE,EVIE

GOOD FT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 05:58 49-61 H 12
GOOD FT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 05:58 50-61 H 11

05:47 50-63 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DIARRA,NAHAWA(in the paint) 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,IZZY
05:18 TURNOVER  by CARD,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,TALIA(in the paint) 05:06 52-63 H 11
04:49 52-65 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
MISS JUMPER by KEMP,TALIA(in the paint) 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,EVIE
04:06 52-68 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by CARD,AVA

-- ASSIST  by CORBITT,GIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by DIARRA,NAHAWA 03:42 55-68 H 13
ASSIST  by KEMP,TALIA --

03:25 55-70 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MCPHERSON,IZZY
03:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:22 SUB OUT by BRUCE,EVIE
03:22 SUB OUT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
03:22 SUB OUT by CARD,AVA
03:22 SUB IN by WEAVER,LONDON
03:22 SUB IN by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
03:22 SUB IN by WILSON,KAMI

SUB OUT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE 03:22
SUB OUT by CURRY,RANIA 03:22
SUB IN by O'DELL,MICAH 03:22
SUB IN by BENNETT,ARIANA 03:22
GOOD JUMPER by O'DELL,MICAH(in the paint) 03:06 57-70 H 13

02:38 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,KAMI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:35 SUB OUT by WILSON,KAMI
02:35 SUB IN by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,TALIA 02:28 59-70 H 11
FOUL  by KEMP,TALIA 01:56

01:56 SUB OUT by WEAVER,LONDON
01:56 SUB IN by CARD,AVA
01:56 59-71 H 12 GOOD FT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
01:56 59-72 H 13 GOOD FT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

MISS LAYUP by KEMP,TALIA(in the paint) 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA

01:16 MISS 3PTR by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
REBOUND DEF by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL --

01:14 FOUL  by CORBITT,GIANNA
TURNOVER  by KEMP,TALIA 01:00

01:00 STEAL  by CORBITT,GIANNA
00:29 MISS 3PTR by CARD,AVA

REBOUND DEF by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL --



MISS LAYUP by O'DELL,MICAH(in the paint) 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


